Page 25www.argo-hytos.com
FNS1 040
Operating pressure up to 320 bar / 4640 psi · Flow rate up to 6 l/min / 1.6 gpm · Water capacity up to 370 ml / 0.09 gal
Off-line Filters
Application
Off-line filter in hydraulic and lubrication systems.
Ideal for mobile machines equipped with large working cylinders
and mechanical drive chain. In such applications the hydraulic

Type of filter Code
Off-line filter with flow control valve FNS1
Order example:
FNS1 040/006U-Y003-ED off-line filter with nominal flow 6 l/min (1.6 gpm) with UNF ports, EXAPOR®AQUA filter element 3 µm,
electrical differential pressure clogging indicator, without mounting clamps.
Subject to change · 80.26-EN/US · 0223
FNS1 040
Nominal size 040
Filter element Code
Fineness (β=200)
Dirt-holding capacity in grams
(dependent on flow setting)
Water
capacity
in ml
Cracking
pressure
of by-pass
Spare filter
element
code
6 l/min 4 l/min 2 l/min 1 l/min
 EXAPOR®MAX 3 µm  620 895 1720 3370 - 3.5 bar / 51 psi V7.1220-113 V003
EXAPOR®MAX 5 µm  580  830 1580 3080 - 3.5 bar / 51 psi V7.1220-13 V005
EXAPOR®MAX 10 µm 435 620 1170 2270 - 3.5 bar / 51 psi V7.1220-06 V010
EXAPOR®AQUA 3 µm  200 280 515 980 340 3.5 bar / 51 psi Y7.1220-113 Y003
EXAPOR®AQUA 7 µm 180 260 495 960 370 3.5 bar / 51 psi Y7.1220-05 Y007
Connection port Code
In:    G1
Out: G¾
G
In:    15/16-12 UN-2B
Out: 11/16-12 UN-2B
U
Clogging indicator Code
Type Code of
indicator
Connection Hydraulic
symbol
Manometer optical DG 200-16 M12 x 1.5 1 O
Pressure switch electrical DG 813-21 M12 x 1.5 2 E
Pressure switch optical + electrical DG 815-12 M12 x 1.5 3 EO
 without indicator M12 x 1.5 4 X
Differential
pressure
clogging
indicator
optical DG 042-01 Flange 5 OD
electrical DG 041-32 Flange 6 ED
optical + electrical DG 041-32 +
DG 041.1200
Flange 7 EOD
 without indicator Flange 8 XD
Mounting clamps Code
No
Yes M
--
Flow setting
Defined by the pressure compensated flow control valve
(Inlet pressure min. 10 bar / 145 psi, max. 320 bar / 4640 psi)
Code
Flow control valve  Flow setting
FNS 060.1520 1 l/min / 0.26 gpm 001
FNS 060.1530 2 l/min / 0.53 gpm 002
FNS 060.1540 4 l/min / 1.06 gpm 004
FNS 060.1550 6 l/min / 1.6 gpm 006
/
Page 28 www.argo-hytos.com
Dimensions
O
Optical
manometer
EO (E)